# \$40.00 43247

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM319913

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jasper Wireless, Inc.		04/28/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Jasper Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	189 North Bernardo Avenue, Suite 150	
City:	Mountain View	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4324742	JASPER WIRELESS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 415-836-2557

Email: tmdocket@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Heather A. Dunn, Esq.-DLA Piper LLP (US)

Address Line 1: 555 Mission Street, Suite 2400

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heather Dunn	
SIGNATURE:	/Heather Dunn/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2014	
Total Attachments: 0		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005379 FRAME: 0881

900304020

## **THIS**

# **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005379 FRAME: 0882

**RECORDED: 10/13/2014**